orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Schott Fibre Optics (UK) Limited	Name; Schott UK Limited
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>September 8, 2004</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: Drummond Road  Astonfields Industrial Estate
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Stafford
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: ENGLAND Zip: ST16 3EL
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a	B. Pafent No.(s) 5,787,572  ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Benita J. Rohm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12 Rathbone Place	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Grosse Pointe	8. Payment Information
State: MI Zip: 48230	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:313-886-1966	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0720
Fax Number: <u>313-</u> 886-3130	Authorized User Name Benita J. Rohm
Email Address: ramonsanto@aol.com	Aumonzed Oser Name Demis J. Rollin
9. Signature: Santa Bal	September 14, 2004
Signature  Benita J. Rohm	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015134 FRAME: 0926

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the STH day of SEPTEMBER 2004

BETWEEN:

Schott Fibre Optics (UK) Limited of Shaw Lane Industrial Estate, Ogden Road, Doncaster, DN2 4SQ (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part,

AND:

Schott UK Limited of Drummond Road, Astonfields Industrial Estate, Stafford, ST16 3EL

(hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

## WHEREAS:

- The Assignor is entitled to the benefit of the patents and applications for letters (A) patents as detailed in the schedule attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the patents and patent applications")
- The parties have agreed that the patents and patent applications should be **(B)** transferred by the Assignor to the Assignce for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

## NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH

(1) Pursuant to the agreement and in consideration of the sum of £1.00 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as beneficial owner assigns to the Assignee the benefit of the patents and patent applications, the rights, titles, and interests therein, and all rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or accrued therefrom free from all the incumbrances to the intent that the patents, patent applications and the patents granted therefrom shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

> PATENT REEL: 015134 FRAME: 0927

2

(2) It is hereby agreed that any confirmatory assignment documents which are required to allow registration of the assignment in respective Patent Offices will be completed by both parties, upon request.

IN WITNESS whereof the representatives of the Assignor and Assignee hereunder have signed their names on the day and year first above written.

Assignor:

Schott Fibre Optics (UK) Limited

Signed:

Position of person signing:

Tl. Bory

Assignee:

**Schott UK Limited** 

Signed:

Position of person signing: MANAGING DIRECTOR

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND EXACT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT.

PATENT

**REEL: 015134 FRAME: 0928** 

3

## Schedule of Patents and Applications for Patents

GB2234086

GB2277605

GB2283105

GB2298055

GB2298056

GB2317241

GB2358483

GB2388919

EP1022511

EP1079667

US5787572

US6351079

PATENT REEL: 015134 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 09/14/2004